Wolverhampton Company of Archers

Annual Open Spring Shoot (UK Record Status) - Sunday, 10th April 2011

Judges:

Lady Paramount:

Abbie O'Connor

Mrs Pam Jones
Mr Tony Goad

Venue:

Wergs Hall Road
Wolverhampton
Staffordshire

Weather Conditions: Sunny and Dry

RESULTS
YORK

Gentlemen Recurve:-

1% Paul Pinder
2" Barrie Monk
3 Jack Brookes JG

Gentlemen Compound:-

1% Steve Brunt
2" Mark Franklin
3 Colin Geenes

Gentlemen Longbow:-

1% Lee Ankers
2" Mark Allsopp
3“  Roger Spellane

HEREFORD

Ladies Recurve:-

1" Lora Ankers JL
2" Tejinder Mudan

3“  Veronique Oakes

Ladies Compound:-
1% Georgie Brown JL
Ladies Longbow:-

1 Mavis Reynolds

Radnor Foresters
Anchor Bowmen
Sutton Coldfield Archer Clud

Bowmen of the Peak
York Archers
Meriden

Chase Archers
Derwent Archers
Aquarius Archers

Chase Archers
Lichfield Archers
Trent Valley Archers

Aire Valley Archers

Cheltenham Archers

Score:

1031
1009
975

1254
1230
1224

482
457
387

1052
992
838

1264

362



BRISTOL 1

Gentlemen Recurve:-
1 Jamie Warner
Gentlemen Compound:-

1%t Andrew Brookes

NATIONAL
Recurve:-

1 Philippa Taylor JL
2" Caitlin McCarthy JL
Compound:-

1% Ryan Jeavons
JUNIOR NATIONAL
Recurve:-

1% Ryan Pinder
Longbow:-

1%'  Aaron Hendry
BEST GOLD

Georgie Brown

Meriden

Trent Valley Archers

Stafford Archers
Royal Lemington Spa

Lichfield Archers

Radnor Foresters

Wolverhampton Co. of Archers

Aire Valley Archers

889

1214

502
466

638

386

119



RESULTS

York

Recurve Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1%* " Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters 143 54 1031
2" Barrie Monk Anchor Bowmen 143 50 1009
3™  Jack Brookes Sutton Coldfield Archery Club 141 41 975
4" Quentin Edwards Trent Valley Archers 142 42 922
5" Robert Stevens Richmond Archers 142 30 879
6"  Wiliam Steventon Lichfield Archers 140 28 860
7" Andrew Griffin Cheltenham Archers 141 24 859
g" Danny Pinder Radnor Foresters 141 26 823
9" Mark Short Chase Archers 137 28 809
10" John Park Lichfield Archers 131 22 723
11™ MS Christison GNAS 126 19 694
12" 1an Smith Lichfield Archers 129 11 655
13"  Mark O'Donnell Trent Valley Archers 114 13 548

Steve Nunn Newport Pagnell Archers - - DNS
Compound Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1" Steve Brunt Bowmen of the Peak 144 123 1254
2" Mark Franklin York Archers 144 111 1230
3“  Colin Geenes Meriden 144 110 1224
4™ Chris Price Droitwich Archery Society 143 105 1197
5" Graham Brookes Trent Valley Archers 144 82 1124
6"  George McLeary Trent Valley Archers 143 71 1107
7" Vinny Lawton Trent Valley Archers 139 36 907

Gavin Adey Wolverhampton Co. of Archers - - DNS
Compound Ladies

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1 Tracey McGowen Balbardie Archers 144 103 1212
Longbow Gentlemen

Archer Club Hits Golds Score
1% Lee Ankers Chase Archers 98 11 482
2" Mark Allsopp Derwent Bowmen 99 9 457
3“  Roger Spellane Aquarius 89 5 387
4™ George Farquhar Aquarius 94 8 378
5" David Seymour Bingham Leisure Centre AC 91 10 377
6"  Mark Charlish Belvoir Archers 61 2 207
7" Stuart Tongue Meriden 40 2 154



Hereford

Recurve Ladies
Archer

1" Lora Ankers JL
2" TJ Mudan
3“  Veronique Oakes
4™ Dot Cooper
5" Maria Melham
Rebecca Martin

Compound Ladies
Archer

1% Georgie Brown JL

Longbow Ladies
Archer

1% Marvis Reynolds
2" Katy Ankers JL

Bristol 1

Recurve Gentlemen
Archer

1%t Jamie Warner

Compound Gentlemen
Archer

1%t Andrew Brookes

Club

Chase Archers
Lichfield Archers
Trent Valley Archers
Lichfield Archers

Radnor Foresters
Trent Valley Archers

Club

Aire Valley Archers

Club

Cheltenham Archers
Chase Archers

Club

Meriden

Club

Trent Valley

Hits

144
144
138
137
121

Hits

144

Hits

84
76

Hits

141

Hits

144

Golds
59
45
30

23
15

Golds

128

Golds

Golds

30

Golds

104

Score

1052
992
838
797
647

DNS

Score

1264

Score

362
296

Score

889

Score

1214



National

Recurve Ladies

Archer
1 Philippa Taylor JL
2" Caitlin McCarthy JL

3“  Emily Zaadstra

Compound Gentlemen
Archer

1% Ryan Jeavons
Junior National

Recurve Gentlemen
Archer

1** " Ryan Pinder

Longbow Gentlemen
Archer

1 Aaron Hendry

Tournaments Organiser:

Club
Stafford Archers

Royal Leamington Spa
Wolverhampton Co. of Archers

Club

Lichfield Archers

Club

Radnor Foresters

Club

Wolverhampton Co. of Archers

Hits

72
72
43

Hits

72

Hits

68

Hits

33

Golds

28
22

Golds

67

Golds

12

Golds

Miss Tara MacKinnon, 65 Carshalton Grove, Wolverhampton, West Midlands. WV2 2QZ

Score
502

466
157

Score

638

Score

386

Score

119



